© 2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 10 of 20
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Table 7. Chassis Specifications
Cisco 2800 Series Cisco 2801 Cisco 2811 Cisco 2821 Cisco 2851
Product Architecture
DRAM • Default: 128 MB

AVAILABILITY
The Cisco 2800 Series has been orderable since September, 2004, with first customer shipments at the end of September 2004.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 9. Ordering Information for Cisco 2800 Integrated Services Routers
Part Number Product Name
CISCO2801 Integrated services router with AC power, 2FE, 4 Interface Card Slots, 2 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS IP Base
Software
CISCO2801-AC-IP Integrated services router with AC power including power over ethernet distribution capability, 2FE, 4 Interface
Card Slots, 2 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS IP Base Software
CISCO2811 Integrated services router with AC power, 2FE, 1 NME, 4 HWICs, 2 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS
IP Base Software
CISCO2811-AC-IP Integrated services router with AC power including power over ethernet distribution capability, 2FE, 1 NME, 4 HWICs,
2 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS IP Base Software
CISCO2811-DC Integrated services router with DC power, 2FE, 1 NME, 4 HWICs, 2 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS
IP Base Software
CISCO2821 Integrated services router with AC power, 2GE, 1 NME-X, 1 EVM, 4 HWICs, 3 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS
IP Base Software
CISCO2821-AC-IP Integrated services router with AC power including power over ethernet distribution capability, 2GE, 1 NME-X, 1 EVM,
4 HWICs, 3 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS IP Base Software
Part Number Product Name
CISCO2821-DC Integrated services router with DC power, 2GE, 1 NME-X, 1 EVM, 4 HWICs, 3 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS
IP Base Software
CISCO2851 Dual Gigabit Ethernet integrated services router with AC power, 2GE, 1 NME-XD, 1 EVM, 4 HWICs, 3 PVDM slots,
2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS IP Base Software
CISCO2851-AC-IP Integrated services router with AC power including power over ethernet distribution capability, 2GE, 1 NME-XD, 1 EVM,
4 HWICs, 3 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS IP Base Software
CISCO2851-DC Integrated services router with DC power, 2GE, 1 NME-XD, 1 EVM, 4 HWICs, 3 PVDM slots, 2 AIMs, and Cisco IOS
IP Base Software
Also, check with your Cisco representative regarding security, xDSL, and voice bundles for the Cisco 2800 Series.
To download the software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 10. Software Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Supported Platform
S28IPB Cisco 2800 IP Base Cisco 2801
S28NIPBK9 Cisco 2800 IP Base K9 Cisco 2801
S28IPV Cisco 2800 IP Voice Cisco 2801
S28NIPVK9 Cisco 2800 IP Voice K9 Cisco 2801
S28ASK9 Cisco 2800 Advanced Security K9 Cisco 2801
S28EB Cisco 2800 Enterprise Base Cisco 2801
S280EBK9 Cisco 2800 Enterprise Base K9 Cisco 2801
S28SPSK9 Cisco 2800 SP Services K9 Cisco 2801
S280ES Cisco 2800 Enterprise Services without Crypto Cisco 2801
S28ESK9 Cisco 2800 Enterprise Services K9 Cisco 2801
S28AISK9 Cisco 2800 Advanced IP Services K9 Cisco 2801
S28AESK9 Cisco 2800 Advanced Enterprise Services K9 Cisco 2801
S28NIPB Cisco 2800 IP Base Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NIPV Cisco 2800 IP Voice Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NIVS Cisco 2800 Int Voice/Video: GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP GW Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NAVSK9 Cisco 2800 Int Voice/Video: GK, IPIP. GW, TDMIP GW AES Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NASK9 Cisco 2800 Advanced Security K9 Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NEB Cisco 2800 Enterprise Base Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NEBK9 Cisco 2800 Enterprise Base K9 Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NSPSK9 Cisco 2800 SP Services K9 Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NES Cisco 2800 Enterprise Services Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NESK9 Cisco 2800 Enterprise Services K9 Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851
S28NAISK9 Cisco 2800 Advanced IP Services K9 Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851